TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Moy		09/11/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bed Bath & Beyond Procurement Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Liberty Avenue	
City:	Union	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07083	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1942270	FACE VALUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com
Correspondent Name: BRUCE H. SALES, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBB 10.1-131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE H. SALES/
Signature:	/BRUCE H. SALES/
Date:	09/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0203

900086654

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT - BBB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

James Moy, 135-07 63rd Avenue, Flushing, NY 11367

Assignee:

Bed Bath & Beyond Procurement Co., Inc., 650 Liberty Avenue, Union,

NJ 07083

Mark: FACE VALUE, including U.S. Registration No. 1,942,270 and all the goodwill associated with the foregoing.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and exchange of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the right to collect past damages associated with the Mark. This Assignment shall be *nunc pro tunc* as of August 14, 2006.

September //, 2007

James Moy

REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 09/12/2007